

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4079

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

February 26

1 On page 2 of the printed B-engrossed bill, delete lines 26 through 28 and insert:

2 “(a) Clackamas, Marion, Multnomah, Polk and Washington Counties and cities within
3 Clackamas, Marion, Multnomah, Polk and Washington Counties;

4 “(b) Metro and cities and counties included in the Metro urban growth boundary; and

5 “(c) Local governments within Jefferson County that are served by the North Unit Irrigation
6 District.”

7 On page 3, line 3, delete “197.298” and insert “197A.320”.

8 On page 4, after line 23, insert:

9 “**SECTION 10. There is appropriated to the Department of Land Conservation and De-**
10 **velopment, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, out of the General Fund, the amount of**
11 **\$100,000 for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of sections 2 to 9 of this 2016 Act.”.**

12 In line 24, delete “10” and insert “11”.

13
